

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 28.3.2018)

Date : 12-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the appellants, four weeks' further time is granted to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 1.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER