

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has been appointed as the Standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Hence, the Registry to take necessary action.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER