

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office Report on default dated 02nd April, 2019. )

Date : 21-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not present)  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared. Put up after two weeks'.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)