

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(To be listed after two weeks, pursuant to Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers Order dated 21.10.2019.)

Date : 08-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared on behalf of the appellants.

Steps have also not been taken to bring on record
legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1.

In the interest of justice no adverse order is passed.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER