

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBERS.)

Date : 13-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement issued to appellant nos. 2(a) and 3 have been returned with postal remark "insufficient address".

It is stated that appellant no.1 has also expired.

Issue fresh notice to appellant nos. 2(a) and 3, service of the notice would be effected through the sarpanch of the village in question.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)