

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2010

RAM BISHAL (D) & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has no instructions to appear on behalf of Appellant Nos. 2(a) and 3. Similarly, no one has come forward for impleadment as L.Rs. of Appellant No. 1.

The appeal is, thus, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J  
[SURYA KANT]

New Delhi;  
JUNE 25, 2020.

ITEM NO.4

Virtual Court 3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(AS PER HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS ORDER DATED 02.03.2020, TO BE LISTED NEXT WEEK)

Date : 25-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
[IN CHAMBER]  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS  
(Signed Order is placed on the file)