

ITEM NO.60 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 30453/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 05-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 30453/2021- Application for deletion of  
appellant No. 2.1 is allowed.

Name of appellant No.2.1 be deleted from the array of  
parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)