

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 287/2010

RAM BISHAL (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION, U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 26-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned Counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that the arguing Counsel is suffering from typhoid, list the matter on 11.11.2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)